TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.		10/07/2016	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, INC.	
Street Address:	2330 E. I-20 S. Service Rd.	
City:	Odessa	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79766	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323632	LTR
Registration Number:	4323618	LTR
Serial Number:	85701838	LIGHT TOWER RENTALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com, ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew L. Eiger Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46103-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Eiger
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Eiger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0323



TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0324

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 7 day of October, 2016 by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to that certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), dated as of July 21, 2014, made by and among LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Borrower"), LTR HOLDCO, INC., a Texas corporation ("Holdings"), LTR SHELTERS, INC., a Texas Corporation ("Shelters"; and together with the Borrower and Holdings, collectively, the "Initial Grantors"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent and recorded at reel 5327, frame 0186, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the listed registered trademarks and applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the intellectual property listed on Schedule A hereto.

Collateral Agent agrees to provide Initial Grantors, or its designee, with any information (to the extent Collateral Agent is aware of such information) and any additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interest in the intellectual property listed on Schedule A hereto, in each case, as reasonably requested by and at the cost and expense of Initial Grantors.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0325 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

· By:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: J/Chris Matthews Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Indenture]

Schedule A Intellectual Property

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent	Patent Number	Issue Date
N/A	N/A	N/A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	LTR with Lightning Bolt (with border)	USA	4323632
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	LTR with Lightning Bolt (without border)	USA	4323618

Applicant	Trademark	Country	Application No./ Serial No.
Light Tower Rentals, Inc.	Light Tower Rentals	USA	85701838*

^{*}Company has abandoned application process.

Copyrights

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date
N/A	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/07/2016 REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0327